Angus Council
Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Contest Name :

Ward 4 - Monifieth and Sidlaw

BOX ESA, ESB

Craig FOTHERINGHAM 112 10 10 4 23
Sheila HANDS 91 45 7 10 3
Ben LAWRIE 11 49 37 13 4
Ray STRACHAN 31 15 50 19 2
Beth WHITESIDE 30 85 13 4 13

BOX ESC/1
Craig FOTHERINGHAM 100 18 11 2 19
Sheila HANDS 63 26 13 6 4
Ben LAWRIE 19 45 29 16 2
Ray STRACHAN 31 33 40 7 5
Beth WHITESIDE 22 61 6 11 7

BOX ESC/2
Craig FOTHERINGHAM 113 10 14 6 25
Sheila HANDS 79 34 8 12 4
Ben LAWRIE 17 46 38 21 5
Ray STRACHAN 23 28 38 13 13
Beth WHITESIDE 33 78 6 10 7

BOX ESD/1 1st 5th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM 130 21 20 2 27
Sheila HANDS 73 45 10 10 7
Ben LAWRIE 37 66 45 22 3
Ray STRACHAN 20 36 57 27 9
Beth WHITESIDE 39 60 9 11 11

Report Name : PreferencesByBallotBox_Report_Ward 4 - Monifieth and Sidlaw_08-05-2017 10:48:12.pdf Created : 08-05-2017 10:48:12



Angus Council
Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Contest Name :

Ward 4 - Monifieth and Sidlaw

BOX ESD/2 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM 103 19 15 3 25
Sheila HANDS 46 42 15 17 0
Ben LAWRIE 55 59 40 10 1
Ray STRACHAN 32 37 32 15 3
Beth WHITESIDE 35 45 16 7 12

BOX ESD/3

Craig FOTHERINGHAM
Sheila HANDS

Ben LAWRIE

Ray STRACHAN

Beth WHITESIDE

BOX ESD/4

Craig FOTHERINGHAM
Sheila HANDS

Ben LAWRIE

Ray STRACHAN

Beth WHITESIDE

BOX ESE/1

Craig FOTHERINGHAM
Sheila HANDS

Ben LAWRIE

Ray STRACHAN

Beth WHITESIDE

Report Name : PreferencesByBallotBox_Report_Ward 4 - Monifieth and Sidlaw_08-05-2017 10:48:12.pdf Created : 08-05-2017 10:48:12

159
64
41
29
26

141
58
37
25
27

1st

109
64
57
35
20

18
48
71
33
56

18
39
73
30
56

34
26
65
27
58

12
13
56
53
12

12

41
49
15

13

31
46
16

19
13
12

22

~ & P~ O



Contest Name :

BOX ESE/2

Craig FOTHERINGHAM
Sheila HANDS

Ben LAWRIE

Ray STRACHAN

Beth WHITESIDE

BOX ESE/3

Angus Council
Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Ward 4 - Monifieth and Sidlaw

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
111 12 18 4 32
61 39 12 14 5
27 62 54 12 5
19 26 52 30 8
33 52 12 14 12

Craig FOTHERINGHAM
Sheila HANDS

Ben LAWRIE

Ray STRACHAN

Beth WHITESIDE

BOX ESE/4

99 15 14 4
57 52 14 15
43 51 45 17
33 25 45 25
39 55 16 10

Craig FOTHERINGHAM
Sheila HANDS

Ben LAWRIE

Ray STRACHAN

Beth WHITESIDE

109 22 13 5
67 36 14 14
53 69 31 15
30 23 61 17
29 65 15 6

BOX MSPOST 001

Craig FOTHERINGHAM
Sheila HANDS

Ben LAWRIE

Ray STRACHAN

Beth WHITESIDE

Report Name : PreferencesByBallotBox_Report_Ward 4 - Monifieth and Sidlaw_08-05-2017 10:48:12.pdf Created

160 27 20 4
7 33 11 26
49 108 44 9
33 38 78 12
24 65 14 9

. 08-05-2017 10:48:12



Contest Name :

Craig FOTHERINGHAM
Sheila HANDS

Ben LAWRIE

Ray STRACHAN

Angus Council
Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Ward 4 - Monifieth and Sidlaw

BOX MSPOST 002 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
155 26 20 9
86 32 7 17
41 92 49 11
31 30 69 16
28 83 5 8

Beth WHITESIDE

BOX MSPOST 003

21
1
4

10

16

Craig FOTHERINGHAM
Sheila HANDS

Ben LAWRIE

Ray STRACHAN

Beth WHITESIDE

141 15 16 4
73 33 9 13
38 75 41 17
24 39 65 17
13 67 24 8

BOX MSPOST 004

Craig FOTHERINGHAM
Sheila HANDS

Ben LAWRIE

Ray STRACHAN

Beth WHITESIDE

161 19 19 9
71 36 14 20
47 90 49 14
32 40 71 19
25 68 12 13

BOX MSPOST 005, MSPOST 006

Craig FOTHERINGHAM
Sheila HANDS

Ben LAWRIE

Ray STRACHAN

Beth WHITESIDE

406 46 49 11
212 106 41 42
110 249 102 39
66 83 186 55
81 199 53 31

66
17
15
22
30

Report Name : PreferencesByBallotBox_Report_Ward 4 - Monifieth and Sidlaw_08-05-2017 10:48:12.pdf Created : 08-05-2017 10:48:12



Contest Name :

BOX WSA/1

Craig FOTHERINGHAM
Sheila HANDS

Ben LAWRIE

Ray STRACHAN

Beth WHITESIDE

BOX WSA/2

Angus Council
Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Ward 4 - Monifieth and Sidlaw

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
116 26 19 3
152 41 15 19
35 65 68 34
39 33 72 48
25 137 23 14

62
2
4

14

13

Craig FOTHERINGHAM
Sheila HANDS

Ben LAWRIE

Ray STRACHAN

Beth WHITESIDE

BOX WSB

113 12 11 7
120 33 10 7
21 59 54 22
38 30 51 34
20 108 15 7

41

© o o w

Craig FOTHERINGHAM
Sheila HANDS

Ben LAWRIE

Ray STRACHAN

Beth WHITESIDE

193 24 20 5
80 52 15 15
29 100 58 27
37 38 83 23
41 80 19 21

BOX WSC, WSD

Craig FOTHERINGHAM
Sheila HANDS

Ben LAWRIE

Ray STRACHAN

Beth WHITESIDE

Report Name : PreferencesByBallotBox_Report_Ward 4 - Monifieth and Sidlaw_08-05-2017 10:48:12.pdf Created

170 22 17 5
133 56 9 10
27 63 56 40
35 45 83 28
30 116 13 9

12

. 08-05-2017 10:48:12



Angus Council
Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Ward 4 - Monifieth and Sidlaw

Craig FOTHERINGHAM 0 0 0 0 0
Sheila HANDS 0 0 0 0 0
Ben LAWRIE 0 0 0 0 0
Ray STRACHAN 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

Beth WHITESIDE

N.B. The STV election results cannot be calculated from these numbers.

Report Name : PreferencesByBallotBox_Report_Ward 4 - Monifieth and Sidlaw_08-05-2017 10:48:12.pdf Created : 08-05-2017 10:48:12



