This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

#### Contest Name:

BOX ESA, ESB	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th		
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	112	10	10	4	23		
Sheila HANDS	91	45	7	10	3		
Ben LAWRIE	11	49	37	13	4		
Ray STRACHAN	31	15	50	19	2		
Beth WHITESIDE	30	85	13	4	13		

BOX ESC/1	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th		
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	100	18	11	2	19		
Sheila HANDS	63	26	13	6	4		
Ben LAWRIE	19	45	29	16	2		
Ray STRACHAN	31	33	40	7	5		
Beth WHITESIDE	22	61	6	11	7		

BOX ESC/2	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	113	10	14	6	25	
Sheila HANDS	79	34	8	12	4	
Ben LAWRIE	17	46	38	21	5	
Ray STRACHAN	23	28	38	13	13	
Beth WHITESIDE	33	78	6	10	7	

BOX ESD/1	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	130	21	20	2	27	
Sheila HANDS	73	45	10	10	7	
Ben LAWRIE	37	66	45	22	3	
Ray STRACHAN	20	36	57	27	9	
Beth WHITESIDE	39	60	9	11	11	

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

#### Contest Name:

BOX ESD/2	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th		
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	103	19	15	3	25		
Sheila HANDS	46	42	15	17	0		
Ben LAWRIE	55	59	40	10	1		
Ray STRACHAN	32	37	32	15	3		
Beth WHITESIDE	35	45	16	7	12		

BOX ESD/3	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th		
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	159	18	12	5	24		•
Sheila HANDS	64	48	13	19	2		
Ben LAWRIE	41	71	56	9	3		
Ray STRACHAN	29	33	53	21	5		
Beth WHITESIDE	26	56	12	11	17		

BOX ESD/4	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	141	18	12	3	22	
Sheila HANDS	58	39	9	7	5	
Ben LAWRIE	37	73	41	16	1	
Ray STRACHAN	25	30	49	22	4	
Beth WHITESIDE	27	56	15	8	7	

BOX ESE/1	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th		
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	109	34	13	2	19		
Sheila HANDS	64	26	8	19	4		
Ben LAWRIE	57	65	31	13	2		
Ray STRACHAN	35	27	46	12	3		
Beth WHITESIDE	20	58	16	7	14		

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

#### Contest Name:

BOX ESE/2	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th		
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	111	12	18	4	32		
Sheila HANDS	61	39	12	14	5		
Ben LAWRIE	27	62	54	12	5		
Ray STRACHAN	19	26	52	30	8		
Beth WHITESIDE	33	52	12	14	12		

BOX ESE/3	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th		
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	99	15	14	4	29		
Sheila HANDS	57	52	14	15	3		
Ben LAWRIE	43	51	45	17	1		
Ray STRACHAN	33	25	45	25	9		
Beth WHITESIDE	39	55	16	10	12		

BOX ESE/4	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	109	22	13	5	20	
Sheila HANDS	67	36	14	14	2	
Ben LAWRIE	53	69	31	15	3	
Ray STRACHAN	30	23	61	17	5	
Beth WHITESIDE	29	65	15	6	14	

BOX MSPOST 001	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	160	27	20	4	14	
Sheila HANDS	77	33	11	26	5	
Ben LAWRIE	49	108	44	9	2	
Ray STRACHAN	33	38	78	12	11	
Beth WHITESIDE	24	65	14	9	21	

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Contest Name:

BOX MSPOST 002	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th		
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	155	26	20	9	21		
Sheila HANDS	86	32	7	17	1		
Ben LAWRIE	41	92	49	11	4		
Ray STRACHAN	31	30	69	16	10		
Beth WHITESIDE	28	83	5	8	16		

BOX MSPOST 003	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th		
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	141	15	16	4	23		
Sheila HANDS	73	33	9	13	4		
Ben LAWRIE	38	75	41	17	3		
Ray STRACHAN	24	39	65	17	9		
Beth WHITESIDE	13	67	24	8	13		

BOX MSPOST 004	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	161	19	19	9	16	
Sheila HANDS	71	36	14	20	9	
Ben LAWRIE	47	90	49	14	5	
Ray STRACHAN	32	40	71	19	11	
Beth WHITESIDE	25	68	12	13	20	

BOX MSPOST 005, MSPOST 006	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th		
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	406	46	49	11	66		
Sheila HANDS	212	106	41	42	17		
Ben LAWRIE	110	249	102	39	15		
Ray STRACHAN	66	83	186	55	22		
Beth WHITESIDE	81	199	53	31	30		

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

#### Contest Name:

BOX WSA/1	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th		
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	116	26	19	3	62		
Sheila HANDS	152	41	15	19	2		
Ben LAWRIE	35	65	68	34	4		
Ray STRACHAN	39	33	72	48	14		
Beth WHITESIDE	25	137	23	14	13		

BOX WSA/2	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th		
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	113	12	11	7	41		
Sheila HANDS	120	33	10	7	3		
Ben LAWRIE	21	59	54	22	6		
Ray STRACHAN	38	30	51	34	5		
Beth WHITESIDE	20	108	15	7	9		

BOX WSB	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	193	24	20	5	33	
Sheila HANDS	80	52	15	15	13	
Ben LAWRIE	29	100	58	27	1	
Ray STRACHAN	37	38	83	23	8	
Beth WHITESIDE	41	80	19	21	10	

BOX WSC, WSD	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	170	22	17	5	44	
Sheila HANDS	133	56	9	10	6	
Ben LAWRIE	27	63	56	40	3	
Ray STRACHAN	35	45	83	28	6	
Beth WHITESIDE	30	116	13	9	12	

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Contest Name:

#### Ward 4 - Monifieth and Sidlaw

Manual Entry	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th		
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	0	0	0	0	0	)	
Sheila HANDS	0	0	0	0	0		
Ben LAWRIE	0	0	0	0	0		
Ray STRACHAN	0	0	0	0	0		
Beth WHITESIDE	0	0	0	0	0		

N.B. The STV election results cannot be calculated from these numbers.